

Jason S. KeilManager – Regulatory Affairs jason.keil@blackhillscorp.com

625 Ninth Street Rapid City, SD 57701

February 11, 2016

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capital Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

RE: SMALL GENERATOR FACILITY INTERCONNECTION ANNUAL REPORT

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

In accordance with ARSD 20:10:36:63, Black Hills Power, Inc. d/b/a Black Hills Energy ("BHE") hereby submits a list of each small generator facility that was interconnected to BHE's Electric Distribution System ("EDS") during the calendar year 2015.

Questions or request for further information can be directed to the undersigned at 402-880-6312 or jason.keil@blackhillscorp.com.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jason S. Keil

Jason S. Keil Manager – Regulatory Affairs Black Hills Power, Inc. d/b/a Black Hills Energy

Black Hills Power

Annual Report to the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission List of Small Generators Interconnected

2015

	Amount Paid by Customer			
	Application	Metering	Application	Interconnection
Size (kW) Type	Fee	Exchange	Date	Completed
10 PV	\$50.00	\$50.00	9/15/2014	9/15/2014
0.6 PV	\$50.00	\$50.00	12/3/2014	12/3/2014
4 PV	\$50.00	\$50.00	1/9/2015	2/19/2015
1.2 PV	\$50.00	\$50.00	6/26/2015	7/1/2015
3.5 PV	\$50.00	\$50.00	7/27/2015	7/29/2015